505946565 03/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5993285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER IRELAND LIMITED	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: IPDocket@H2Law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060210.01268	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB P. WOOLBRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob P. Woolbright/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 505946565 REEL: 051993 FRAME: 0200

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (by Emily)

WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements in:

Cutting Assembly For Surgical Instrument With Clog Reducing Tip

[X] for which a patent application was States of America, Application Number	filed on July 14, 20 or 62/362,117 ("the	016, in the country Application")	of the United
[] for which a patent application for t	110.1	he Application")	was executed
[] for which an International Patent A , designat	pplication was filed	ion of	as
	("the Applic	ation"); and	

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of Stryker European Technologies C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo Michigan 49002, United States of America ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuent to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignce, its successors, assigns

2015-05-01

PATENT REEL: 051993 FRAME: 0201 and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby authorize its attorneys, and/or Assignee's attorneys, to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	By: 1/1/44/1995
Printed: GREQ PLASKON	Printed: MARY STHWARTZ
TIL Agent	Title: SR 10 NANA 652
Date: MAY 2, 2017	Date: MAY 5, 2017
Milness	WITNESS
By Hilly Jaleurs	By: Doin Spafeld
Printed ASKley Saleavo	Printed: Taci Gaskell
Title: IP COORDINATER	Tide: TP Admin
Date: 2May 2017	Date: 5 May 2017

2015-05-01